

October 30, 2024

The Manager, Listing Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001	The Manager, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra-East, Mumbai- 400 051
Scrip Code: 532953	Symbol: VGUARD

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Submission of newspaper publication of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2024**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended on September 30, 2024, published in Business Standard (English) & Deepika (Malayalam) on October 30, 2024.

The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024, are available in the Company's website, [https://www.vguard.in/uploads/investor\\_relations/Unaudited-Financial-Results-1024.pdf](https://www.vguard.in/uploads/investor_relations/Unaudited-Financial-Results-1024.pdf).

We request you to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

**For V-Guard Industries Limited**

**Vikas Kumar Tak**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**  
**Membership No. FCS 6618**

**Encl: As above**

**V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LTD.**  
Registered Office: 42/962, Vennala High School Road, Vennala, Ernakulam-682 028, Kerala. Tel : 0484-4335000, Email : mail@vguard.in CIN: L31200KL1996PLC010010

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2024**  
(₹ in crores)

Sl. No	Particulars	For the three months ended			For the six months ended		For the year ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	1,229.02	1,414.53	1,071.86	2,643.55	2,219.54	4,559.43
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	52.19	81.88	51.99	134.07	105.12	230.91
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after tax (after extraordinary items)	52.19	81.88	51.99	134.07	105.12	230.91
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [comprising profit / (loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income] after tax	52.19	81.88	51.99	134.07	105.12	228.29
5.	Equity Share Capital	43.50	43.48	43.35	43.50	43.35	43.44
6.	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (before extraordinary items)						
	(a) Basic:	1.19	1.87	1.19	3.06	2.41	5.28
	(b) Diluted:	1.19	1.86	1.19	3.05	2.40	5.27
7.	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (after extraordinary items)						
	(a) Basic:	1.19	1.87	1.19	3.06	2.41	5.28
	(b) Diluted:	1.19	1.86	1.19	3.05	2.40	5.27

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2024**  
(₹ in crores)

Sl. No	Particulars	For the three months ended			For the six months ended		For the year ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	1,293.99	1,477.10	1,133.75	2,771.09	2,348.51	4,856.67
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	63.39	98.97	58.95	162.36	123.17	257.58
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after tax (after extraordinary items)	63.39	98.97	58.95	162.36	123.17	257.58
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [comprising profit / (loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income] after tax.	63.39	98.97	58.95	162.36	123.17	254.81
5.	Equity Share Capital	43.50	43.48	43.35	43.50	43.35	43.44
6.	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (before extraordinary items)						
	(a) Basic:	1.45	2.26	1.35	3.71	2.82	5.89
	(b) Diluted:	1.44	2.25	1.34	3.70	2.81	5.88
7.	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (after extraordinary items)						
	(a) Basic:	1.45	2.26	1.35	3.71	2.82	5.89
	(b) Diluted:	1.44	2.25	1.34	3.70	2.81	5.88

Note:  
1. The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meeting held on October 29, 2024.  
2. The above is an extract of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available in the Company's website (www.vguard.in) and on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).

Place: Kochi  
Date: 29.10.2024

For V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
sd/-  
Managing Director

**ideaForge Technology Limited**  
CIN: L31401MH2007PLC167669  
Regd. Office: EL - 146, TTC Industrial Area, Electronic Zone, MIDC Industrial Area, Mahape, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra 400710  
Website: www.ideaforge.tech Email: compliance@ideaforge.tech Telephone: +91 (22) 6787 1007

**Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results during the Quarter and Half Year ended 30 September 2024**  
(Amount in INR Millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Six months	Six months	Year ended
		30 September 2024	30 June 2024	30 September 2023	period ended 30 September 2024	period ended 30 September 2023	31 March 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	372.04	864.65	237.30	1,236.69	1,208.02	3,170.15
2	Profit/(Loss) from Operations before Exceptional Item and Tax	(163.14)	25.43	13.34	(137.76)	264.00	645.13
3	Profit/(Loss) before Tax	(163.14)	25.43	13.34	(137.76)	264.00	645.13
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period	(122.00)	19.02	8.92	(103.03)	197.54	478.46
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	(122.37)	17.74	9.39	(104.69)	195.74	475.79
6	Equity Share Capital	430.29	428.90	416.70	430.29	416.70	428.85
7	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year						6,202.98
8	Earning per Equity share of Rs 10 each (not annualised)						
	Basic & Diluted after exceptional item	(2.82)	0.44	0.21	(2.39)	4.85	11.58
	Basic & Diluted before exceptional item	(2.80)	0.43	0.20	(2.39)	4.74	11.39

**Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Results during the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2024**  
(Amount in INR Millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Six months	Six months	Year ended
		30 September 2024	30 June 2024	30 September 2023	period ended 30 September 2024	period ended 30 September 2023	31 March 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	371.01	861.92	237.30	1,232.93	1,208.02	3,139.96
2	Profit/(Loss) from Operations before Exceptional Item and Tax	(179.96)	15.69	13.34	(164.26)	264.00	610.68
3	Profit/(Loss) before Tax	(179.96)	15.69	13.34	(164.26)	264.00	610.68
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period	(137.29)	11.74	8.92	(125.53)	197.54	452.68
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	(137.58)	10.47	9.39	(127.08)	195.74	450.01
6	Equity Share Capital	430.29	428.90	416.70	430.29	416.70	428.85
7	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year						6,177.07
8	Earning per Equity share of Rs 10 each (not annualised)						
	Basic & Diluted after exceptional item	(3.18)	0.27	0.21	(2.91)	4.85	10.96
	Basic & Diluted before exceptional item	(3.15)	0.27	0.20	(2.88)	4.74	10.77

Note:  
1. The above unaudited standalone financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 28 October, 2024. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 28 October, 2024 have approved the above results and taken them on record.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/half yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (BSE/NSE) and the Company (www.ideaforge.tech).

ideaForge Technology Limited  
(Formerly known as IdeaForge Technology Private Limited)  
Ankit Mehta  
Chief Executive Officer and Whole Time Director  
DIN: 02108289

Navi Mumbai, October 30, 2024

**Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Ltd.**

**ADITYA BIRLA CAPITAL**  
ASSET MANAGEMENT

Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Limited (Investment Manager for Aditya Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund) Registered Office: One World Center, Tower 1, 17th Floor, Jupiter Mills, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai - 400 013. Tel.: 4356 8000. Fax: 4356 8110/8111. CIN: L65991MH1994PLC080811

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**  
(₹ in crores except per equity share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year ended	Quarter Ended
	30-Sept-2024 (Unaudited)	30-Sept-2024 (Unaudited)	30-Sept-2023 (Unaudited)
Total Revenue from Operations	520.05	1001.48	390.69
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	335.09	639.60	236.79
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	335.09	639.60	236.79
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	242.34	478.05	178.09
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	245.40	480.99	178.88
Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 5 each)	144.15	144.15	144.04
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
1. Basic:	8.41	16.58	6.18
2. Diluted:	8.39	16.55	6.17

Note:  
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, at its Meetings held on Monday, October 28, 2024  
2. The Unaudited Standalone Financial Results are available at Company's website viz. <https://mutualfund.adityabirlacapital.com/shareholders/financials> and on the website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).

Key Standalone financial information is as indicated below: (₹ in crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year ended	Quarter Ended
	30-Sept-2024 (Unaudited)	30-Sept-2024 (Unaudited)	30-Sept-2023 (Unaudited)
Revenue from Operations	513.06	987.93	384.53
Profit for the period Before Tax	334.09	636.54	235.16
Profit for the period After Tax	241.34	474.99	176.46
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	240.07	473.83	176.55

Note:  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website <https://mutualfund.adityabirlacapital.com/shareholders/financials>.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Limited  
sd/-  
A Balasubramanian  
Managing Director & CEO  
(DIN:02928193)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : October 28, 2024

**QoQ Net Profit 93%**

**YTD Net Profit 205%**

**RS software**  
A COMPANY FOCUSED ON ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS  
**R S SOFTWARE (INDIA) LIMITED**  
(CIN : L72200WB1987PLC043375)  
Registered Office : "FMC Fortuna", 1st Floor, A-2, 234/3A, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020  
Phone Nos. : 033 22876254 / 6255 / 5746, Fax No.: 033 22876256, Company's website: www.rssoftware.com  
An ISO 9001:2008, ISO 27001: 2013 Company

**STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**  
(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year ended
	September, 2024 Audited	June, 2024 Audited	September, 2023 Audited	March, 2024 Audited
Total Income from Operation (net)	1,720.43	1,875.32	1,093.62	5,954.22
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	493.54	508.45	187.65	1,835.48
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year after tax (after Extraordinary items)	493.54	508.45	196.08	1,845.57
Equity share Capital	1,285.42	1,285.42	1,285.42	1,285.42
Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	4,479.06	4,037.09	2,104.42	3,579.32
<b>Earning per share (before extraordinary item) (of INR 5/- each)</b>				
Basic	1.92	1.98	0.76	7.18
Diluted	1.92	1.98	0.76	7.18
<b>Earning per share (after extraordinary item) (of INR 5/- each)</b>				
Basic	1.92	1.98	0.76	7.18
Diluted	1.92	1.98	0.76	7.18

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**  
(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year ended
	September, 2024 Audited	June, 2024 Audited	September, 2023 Audited	March, 2024 Audited
Total Income from Operation (net)	1720.43	1875.32	1093.62	5954.22
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	585.59	302.75	276.90	1,899.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year after tax (after Extraordinary items)	585.59	302.75	276.90	1,909.33
Equity share Capital	1285.42	1285.42	1285.42	1285.42
Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	7027.60	6500.98	4801.21	6200.33
<b>Earning per share (before extraordinary item) (of INR 5/- each)</b>				
Basic	2.28	1.18	1.08	7.43
Diluted	2.28	1.18	1.08	7.43
<b>Earning per share (after extraordinary item) (of ₹ 5/- each)</b>				
Basic	2.28	1.18	1.08	7.43
Diluted	2.28	1.18	1.08	7.43

Note :  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results Filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (Url . of the filings  
BSE : [http://www.bseindia.com/corporates/Comp\\_Resultsnew.aspx?expandable=3](http://www.bseindia.com/corporates/Comp_Resultsnew.aspx?expandable=3) ;  
NSE : <http://www.nseindia.com/corporates/corporateHome.html?id=eqFinResults>

On behalf of the Board of Directors of  
R S Software (India) Limited  
R R Jain  
(CEO & Managing Director)

Place : Kolkata  
Dated : October 29, 2024





വെറിലെ ജെ.എസ്.എസ് സമിതിയുടെ നേതൃത്വത്തിൽ കാട്ടുപിടിച്ചു കിടക്കുന്ന പൈലിംഗ് യന്ത്രം. കൊച്ചി മെട്രോയുടെ നിർമ്മാണ പ്രവർത്തനങ്ങൾക്കായി എത്തിയ യന്ത്രം നിർമ്മാണ പൂർത്തിയായ ശേഷവും ഇവിടെ ഉപേക്ഷിക്കപ്പെട്ട നിലയിലാണ്.

# ബസ് കത്തിയ സംഭവത്തിൽ കേസെടുത്തു

## അട്ടിമറി സാധ്യത അന്വേഷിക്കും

കൊച്ചി: നഗരമധ്യത്തിൽ തിരക്കേറിയ റോഡിൽ കെട്ടിയിടുന്ന ബസ് കത്തിയ സംഭവത്തിൽ എറണാകുളം സെൻട്രൽ പോലീസ് കേസെടുത്തു. അട്ടിമറി സാധ്യതയോടൊപ്പം എന്തെങ്കിലും അന്വേഷണം സംഭവത്തിൽ പോലീസ് വിശദ പരിശോധന നടത്തും.



ഇരുമ്പിൻ അട്ടിമറി സംഭവത്തിൽ കെട്ടിയിടുന്ന ബസ് കത്തിയ സംഭവത്തിൽ എറണാകുളം സെൻട്രൽ പോലീസ് കേസെടുത്തു.

കോണി കോശി പറഞ്ഞു. എറണാകുളം ഡിപ്യൂട്ടി കമ്മീഷണർ ടി. റ്റോൾട്ടി ഇടവകയിൽ ജെ.എസ്.എസ് സമിതിയുടെ അട്ടിമറി സാധ്യതയെക്കുറിച്ച് അന്വേഷണം നടത്തും. 25 യാത്രക്കാരുടെയും മരണത്തിന് കാരണമായതായി കരുതുന്നു. 10 വർഷത്തിനുള്ളിൽ ഇടപെടുത്തണമെന്നും അന്വേഷണ ഓഫീസർ പറഞ്ഞു.

## സ്കൂളുകൾ കുട്ടിയിടിച്ചു

### ലോട്ടറി ഒന്നാം സമ്മാന ജേതാവിന് ദാരുണാന്ത്യം

കോലഞ്ചേരി: സ്കൂളുകളിൽ കുട്ടിയിടിച്ചു കൊലപ്പെട്ട ഒന്നാം സമ്മാന ജേതാവിന് ദാരുണാന്ത്യം സംഭവിച്ചു. തിരുവനന്തപുരം ജില്ലയിലെ കോലഞ്ചേരിയിലെ സ്കൂളിൽ കുട്ടിയിടിച്ചു കൊലപ്പെട്ട ഒന്നാം സമ്മാന ജേതാവിന് ദാരുണാന്ത്യം സംഭവിച്ചു. തിരുവനന്തപുരം ജില്ലയിലെ കോലഞ്ചേരിയിലെ സ്കൂളിൽ കുട്ടിയിടിച്ചു കൊലപ്പെട്ട ഒന്നാം സമ്മാന ജേതാവിന് ദാരുണാന്ത്യം സംഭവിച്ചു.

## മാധ്യമങ്ങളോട് 'മുഖ് ഓട്ട്' പറഞ്ഞ് സുരേഷ് ഗോപി

കൊച്ചി: തൃശൂർ പൂരം, ആംബുലൻസിലെ യാത്രാ വിവാദം എന്നിവയെക്കുറിച്ച് പ്രതികരണം ആരംഭിച്ചു. മാധ്യമങ്ങളോട് 'മുഖ് ഓട്ട്' പറഞ്ഞ് സുരേഷ് ഗോപി പറഞ്ഞു.

## പീഡനക്കേസ് പ്രതിക്ക് 50 വർഷം കഠിനതടവ്

പറമ്പൂർ: പ്രായപൂർത്തിയാകാത്ത പെൺകുട്ടിയെ പീഡിപ്പിച്ചു ഗർഭിണിയായി മാറ്റിയ കേസിലെ പ്രതി മുതിർന്നയാളായ ജനകീയ കോളേജിന്റെ അധ്യക്ഷനായ (28) 50 വർഷം കഠിന തടവിന് പാവപ്പെട്ട അതിവേഗ സ്പെഷ്യൽ കോടതി ജഡ്ജ് ടി.കെ. സുരേഷ് ശിക്ഷിച്ചു. 30,000 രൂപ പിഴയുമൊടുക്കണം. 2021 നവംബർ അഞ്ചിന് ഉച്ചയ്ക്ക് അതിവേഗ താമസിക്കുന്ന വിട്ടിൽ അതിക്രമിച്ചു കയറിയ പ്രതി വിവാഹ വാർത്തയ്ക്കിടയിൽ പീഡിപ്പിക്കുകയായിരുന്നു.

## കേരള കോൺഗ്രസ് വജ്ര ജൂബിലി ആഘോഷങ്ങൾക്ക് നാളെ തുടക്കം

കൊച്ചി: കേരള കോൺഗ്രസ് വജ്ര ജൂബിലി ആഘോഷങ്ങൾക്ക് നാളെ തുടക്കം. കോൺഗ്രസ് നേതൃത്വത്തിൽ നാളെ വെളിച്ചം പാർട്ടി പ്രവർത്തനങ്ങൾ ആരംഭിക്കും. കേരള കോൺഗ്രസ് വർഷം മുഴുവൻ ആഘോഷങ്ങൾ നടത്തും.

## ഗുണനിലവാരമില്ലാത്ത പെയിന്റ് നൽകി കബളിപ്പിച്ചു കമ്പനിക്ക് 3.5 ലക്ഷം പിഴയിട്ട് ഉപഭോക്തൃ തർക്ക പരിഹാര കോടതി

കൊച്ചി: ഗുണനിലവാരമില്ലാത്ത പെയിന്റ് നൽകി കബളിപ്പിച്ചു പരാതിയ്ക്ക് കമ്പനിക്ക് 3.5 ലക്ഷം പിഴ ഇടാൻ ഉപഭോക്തൃ തർക്ക പരിഹാര കോടതി. ഗുണനിലവാരമില്ലാത്ത പെയിന്റ് ഉപയോഗിച്ചതുമൂലം മതിലിലെ പെയിന്റ് പൊളിഞ്ഞു പോയെന്നും കോടതി കണ്ടു. 78,860 രൂപയും പതിയെ പെയിന്റ് അടയ്ക്കണമെന്നും ഉപഭോക്തൃ തർക്ക പരിഹാര കോടതി തീരുമാനിച്ചു.

## കേരളപ്പിറവി: രേണദോഷം വാരാഘോഷം നവംബർ ഒന്നു മുതൽ

കൊച്ചി: ജില്ലാ ഭരണകൂടത്തിന്റെയും ഇൻഫർമേഷൻ പബ്ലിക് റിലേഷൻ വകുപ്പിന്റെയും സംയുക്താഭിമുഖ്യത്തിൽ സംഘടിപ്പിക്കുന്ന കേരളപ്പിറവി ദിനാചരണവും ഭരണകൂടം വാരാഘോഷവും നവംബർ ഒന്നു മുതൽ ഏഴു വരെ നടത്തും. നവംബർ ഒന്നിന് ജില്ലാ കളക്ടർ കോൺഫറൻസ് ഹാളിൽ രാവിലെ 10.30ന് ജീവനക്കാരുടെ കേരള ഗാനാലാപനത്തോടെ ആരംഭിക്കുന്ന ചടങ്ങിൽ ഉദ്യോഗസ്ഥർ, ജില്ലാ കളക്ടർ, എസ്.ഐ.കെ. ഉമേഷ് നിർവഹിക്കും. എഡ്യൂക്കേഷൻ ഓഫീസർ റാജേഷ് കുമാർ വിവാഹ വാർത്തയ്ക്കിടയിൽ പീഡിപ്പിക്കുകയായിരുന്നു.

## ശ്രുതി എത്തി; സ്പേഹത്തിൽ ചേർത്തുനിർത്തി മമ്മൂട്ടി

കൊച്ചി: ഒന്നാകേണ്ടിയിരുന്ന വേദിയിലേക്ക് ഇറങ്ങിയില്ലാത്ത മമ്മൂട്ടിക്ക് ശ്രുതി എത്തിയതായി റിപ്പോർട്ട് ചെയ്തു. മമ്മൂട്ടിക്ക് ശ്രുതി എത്തിയതായി റിപ്പോർട്ട് ചെയ്തു. മമ്മൂട്ടിക്ക് ശ്രുതി എത്തിയതായി റിപ്പോർട്ട് ചെയ്തു.

## ജില്ലയിൽ വ്യാപക മയക്കുമരുന്ന് വേട്ട

## എംഡിഎംഎ കേസിൽ അഞ്ച് യുവാക്കളും കബളാവുമായി കപ്പൽ ജീവനക്കാരനും പിടിയിൽ

കൊച്ചി/കാലടി: ജില്ലയിൽ നടന്ന മയക്കുമരുന്ന വേട്ടയിൽ എംഡിഎംഎയുമായി യുവാക്കളും കബളാവുമായി ലക്ഷദ്വീപ് സ്വദേശിയായ കപ്പൽ ജീവനക്കാരനും പിടിയിലായി. വിൽപ്പനയ്ക്ക് എത്തിച്ച എംഡിഎംഎയുമായി കബളാവുമായി ലക്ഷദ്വീപ് സ്വദേശിയായ കപ്പൽ ജീവനക്കാരനും പിടിയിലായി. വിൽപ്പനയ്ക്ക് എത്തിച്ച എംഡിഎംഎയുമായി കബളാവുമായി ലക്ഷദ്വീപ് സ്വദേശിയായ കപ്പൽ ജീവനക്കാരനും പിടിയിലായി.

## ചെമ്പുകമ്പി മോഷണം; നാടോടി സ്ത്രീകൾ അറസ്റ്റിൽ

കൊച്ചി: എറണാകുളം സൗത്ത് റെയിൽവേ സ്റ്റേഷനിൽനിന്ന് 50 കിലോ ചെമ്പുകമ്പി മോഷ്ടിച്ച നാടോടി സ്ത്രീകൾ അറസ്റ്റിൽ. പാലക്കാട് സ്വദേശികളായ ജോൺ സി (26), തങ്ക (25), ദേവി (38) എന്നിവരാണ്. കേസിൽ അറസ്റ്റിലായവർക്ക് 20 ലക്ഷം തടവ് വിധിക്കേണ്ടി വന്നു.

## വീട്ടിൽ അതിക്രമിച്ചു കയറി താമസം; കേസെടുത്തു

കൊച്ചി: പ്രവാസിയിലെ വീട്ടിൽ അതിക്രമിച്ചു കയറി താമസിച്ച സംഭവത്തിൽ പോലീസ് കേസെടുത്തു. വീടിൽ അതിക്രമിച്ചു കയറി താമസിച്ച സംഭവത്തിൽ പോലീസ് കേസെടുത്തു.

30.09.2024ന് അവസാനിച്ച ഡൈതമാസ - അർദ്ധവാരാർഷിക പാദത്തിലുള്ള ഓഡിറ്റ് ചെയ്താത്ത സുസ്ഥിതികൾ		30.09.2024ന് അവസാനിച്ച ഡൈതമാസ - അർദ്ധവാരാർഷിക പാദത്തിലുള്ള ഓഡിറ്റ് ചെയ്താത്ത സുസ്ഥിതികൾ		30.09.2024ന് അവസാനിച്ച ഡൈതമാസ - അർദ്ധവാരാർഷിക പാദത്തിലുള്ള ഓഡിറ്റ് ചെയ്താത്ത സുസ്ഥിതികൾ	
സുസ്ഥിതികൾ		സുസ്ഥിതികൾ		സുസ്ഥിതികൾ	
ക്രമ നമ്പർ	വിലക്കണക്കുകൾ	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
1.	പ്രവർത്തനങ്ങളിൽ നിന്നുമാറ്റിയ ഏക വരുമാനം സമാഹരണ പ്രവർത്തനങ്ങളിൽ നിന്നും നിക്ഷേപിച്ചു	1,229.02	1,414.53	1,071.86	2,643.55
2.	നികുതികൾ കടമുള്ള കരാർക്കുള്ള പാലക്കാട് ഓഡിറ്റ് (നഷ്ടം)	52.19	81.88	51.99	134.07
3.	നികുതികൾ കടമുള്ള കരാർക്കുള്ള പാലക്കാട് ഓഡിറ്റ് (നഷ്ടം) (അസാധാരണ ഇനങ്ങൾക്ക് കടം)	52.19	81.88	51.99	134.07
4.	നികുതികൾ കടമുള്ള കരാർക്കുള്ള പാലക്കാട് ഓഡിറ്റ് (നഷ്ടം) (അസാധാരണ ഇനങ്ങൾക്ക് കടം) (നികുതികൾ കടമുള്ള നികുതി കടമുള്ളവിലയെ ഓഡിറ്റ് (നഷ്ടം) വ്യക്തമാക്കിയ വരുമാനവും)	43.50	43.48	43.35	43.50
5.	ഓഡിറ്റ് ചെയ്ത പാലക്കാട് ഓഡിറ്റ് (നഷ്ടം) (അസാധാരണ ഇനങ്ങൾക്ക് കടം) (₹ 1/- വീതം)	1.19	1.87	1.19	3.06
6.	ഓഡിറ്റ് ചെയ്ത പാലക്കാട് ഓഡിറ്റ് (നഷ്ടം) (₹ 1/- വീതം)	1.19	1.86	1.19	3.05
7.	ഓഡിറ്റ് ചെയ്ത പാലക്കാട് ഓഡിറ്റ് (നഷ്ടം) (അസാധാരണ ഇനങ്ങൾക്ക് കടം) (₹ 1/- വീതം)	1.19	1.87	1.19	3.06